

MACC – 193 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002941-2025

Present: Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (J.O. Code No. WB00698).

**Order No- 02**

**06-02-2026** Today is fixed for S/R and appearance and petitioner is directed to file postal receipt and Postal track report in the meantime.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira along with two postal receipts bing no-EW222460707IN & EW222460715IN dated 03-01-2026.

Let these be kept with the case record.

No S/R has been received in respect of the OP no-01.

S/R has been received as served in respect of the OP no-02.

OP-01 & 02 appear before this court by filing duly executed vokatnamas and by two separate petitions pray for time to file w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix **18-03-2026** for filing w/s by the OP no-01 & 02.

Sd/- Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura  
In-Charge